

Acceptance of New CMS 1500 Claim Form and UB04 Effective July 16, 2007

Health care providers should begin using the revised version of the Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) 1500 claim form (8/05) and the new UB-04 (CMS-1450) claim form effective for claims submitted on and after July 16, 2007.

Paper claim submissions using the older version of the CMS 1500 (12/90) and UB-92 claim forms on and after July 16, 2007 will no longer be accepted and will be returned to the provider requesting resubmission on the newer claim forms.

Claim resubmission including Claim Status Adjustments should be submitted on the revised forms even though the older version was used upon initial claim submission.

CMS-1500 Claim Form

The Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) claim form underwent changes to accommodate the reporting of the National Provider Identifier (NPI). The Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA) mandated that the Security of Health and Human Services adopt a standard unique health identifier for health care providers. This standard unique identifier is the National Provider Identifier (NPI). You may order paper claim forms by contacting:

- U.S. Government Printing Office
<http://bookstore.gpo.gov> or call (866) 512-1800
- Printing Companies and Office Supply Stores

UB-04 Claim Form

The UB-92 facility claim form was replaced by a new claim form the UB-04 claim form. The new UB-04 accommodates the National Provider Identifier (NPI), in addition to other changes and modifications. You may order paper claims forms by contacting:

- www.nubc.org/guide.html
- (800) 242-2626

Additional References and Resources

- **UCare Minnesota Website**
<http://www.ucare.org/providers>
- **UCare's National Provider Identifier (NPI) Provider Page and FAQ**
<http://www.ucare.org/providers/npi.html>
- **UCare's Coding Consultant**
Codingconsultant@ucare.org

